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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Annie Inhit

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Frme, Williams

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsvlvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Kiowae
0 T,
Date of enrollment, -’-V;Lfff?é / ,191 ;?
Term of enrollment, Three (3 .) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position, o&’j{ j "/Z;’?( ,g,,“;?{_w;é,,/

6—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

of ___FEoma Williames 3 ] E sage__i%;dateof birth 1804 ;
(Name of child.) (Sex.)
_____________ Caddo .
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. Ervin e o
(Both Indian and English.) "Dean, THERA HaR: TxpIAN Bioop.
Grant Williams Dead Caddo Full

NAME OF MOTHER.

__Annie Inhit Living Caddo Full
1E e J&Q%%}%;'%ﬁgig%;&;i i 5}'161, , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to .__hexr
enrollment in said school for a pe-riod of ___Three _ years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. En’;t‘;:ﬁ“z‘;rl PRI CAUSE, GRADE.
. Dist, ¥No. 21 1218 1816 To _enter Anadprko Boarding
* Anadarko Boarding 1316 1917 To enter Carlfisle.

Fourth Grade.

i, GrD I OOT KIAD: A

P. O. address: Binger,

Two witnesses: -
T e s R o e IR SR - ¢ klahomg..

O_D" ,8 __--Q-,; 2 . 6—870




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify t have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find £ o be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis gzrmy disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This /7‘ day of@w ______ AL
Physician at M = Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of /&a.u./#ﬁ“

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.

] (Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.)

Agent or Supe%iﬂtendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ... 25 ja—T

nation of the physical condition of - :
the foregoing application, and found

£

(74

r?‘ﬂ(
This é < day of .-

{

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation schoal. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be depesited in the
reservation school records, The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certifiate a=
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space shonld b= L5
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by markine ot
the word ‘‘parent,” ‘‘guardian,’” or ““next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. ==




W

The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913,” sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113,144 117, 118, 124 (b). ;

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

6—570




> A
Age / years Respiration &@- //(/(wﬁ‘—"”\
Heig‘btﬁfté" ins. [ Insp. §é

— Mensuration Q? Z
Wl e 1bs. I Exp.

) e { Female.

o
Temperature %W’Lﬁ\j Vaccination /%/M Cervical glands ‘:'L/" Rt
Pulse/712/’ Vision élé S0 Sﬂn?%f

FAMILY HISTORY.

‘ LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH, | DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

Father[@ » ‘ / W_w’\

Mother ‘/’ f*'—"?"‘/\ I N e i .. el

e ][l ........................................................................ ( ....................
|

Personalhlstory-..{.“ 2 M

=

Present condition 9&'“ < A 3 = B

{zF This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer fo nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks,

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians, i



CASE RECORD, 5—354.
Name

Male.,

Sex { Tribe { f':,““}

Residence

Female.

w}

SYMPTOMS.

TREATMENT.

DIAGNOSIS,

REMARKS.

History, progress, and termination
of the disease.

—18556




¢t B Ibuah April 15, 1918.

Hr. He Be. Pealrs
Superintendent Iandian 3cheol
Lawrence, Kansas,

Dear Sirie

This is te inferm yeu that by authority
et the Cemmissioner ef Indian ATfalirs, I have this

day expelled Trem this schoel, Hmma willlams, a
\-"‘_—--4—-—‘
Cadde girl frem the Xicwa Agency, Oklahoma.

very truly yours

duperintendent.
NRD
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BIRE (RF HugA . apmy g, 3928a

Hr. He B. Palers
mm off o JTU
Inniot mm foebrednl togut

Dear 5iriw : 25ensd e0neTwal
terb8 xsed

vrzmua 'ﬂ :m lmt lm‘!nx e.'r gl a.t!ﬂ'
uu: :m  § BILEITA amm To tenalgeluund end Yo
& .nn.um uﬂ .meﬁu nmf @it bellegxe sb
.._,..,_.--q-"
o BENEB X0 .mu suoli o mot? ity obbed

g1y u.lfu t'sav




THE CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

GEO. F. RAMSPACHER, GENERAL AGENT
GEO. B. FARROW, TRAVELING AGENT
LINCOLN BURGHER, TRAVELING AGENT
JNO. F. FYNES, SOLICITING AGENT

434 WIDENER BUILDING

. BELL TELEPHONE WALNUT 123 PHILADELPHIA'I PA" Apri 1 20 » 1918 -

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
Superintendent, U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your wire of the 13th instant.

Beg tc advise we are in receipt of letter from
our General Agent Passenger Department, Chicago, Ill.,
stating that our Agent at Englewood met Miss Emma Williams,
Indian Girl, enroute from Carlisle, Pa. tc Anadarkec, Okla.,
and assisted her in transfer to our No. 11, April 17th.

Yours very truly, A




THE CHICAGO, CK ISLAND AND PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY

GEO. F. RAMSPACHER, GENERAL AGENT
GEO. B. FARROW, TRAVELING AGENT
LINCOLN BURGHER, TRAVELING AGENT
JNO. F. FYNES, SOLICITING AGENT

434 WIDENER BUILDING
BELL TELEPHONE WALNUT 123

PHILADELPHIA, PA, April 13, 1918.

Mr- J°m1 Fr&nCIS, JI‘.,
Superintendent, U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
This will acknowledge receipt of your wire date,
requesting that we arrange to have cur Chicago representa=

tive meet Emma Williams upon arrival at Chicago, Tuesday,

April 16th, on Pan Handle train No. 33-due at 4:58 PM.

In reply beg to advise we have asked our Chicago
Office tc detail a representative to mset this party and

to be of assistance to her in transferring.

Yours very truly,

HWS




b : MEMORANDUM COPY

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. : OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files. S S
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. o Will NOT be pted if pr ted by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in
lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— L, . iy
[ : Pasdl et Ik Wiord: = 5 o5 U Government rate—Toll, $._.__________

---------------------------- | == e | (Day or night.)

Sent I%—

3 ez Telegraph Co. ?‘“’nﬁ‘*;&o Apra} 1j1__z?38
2l ) (Name of company.) (Place.) {Date.)

; T 4 :

o ttimohocud, Suparintendent From_ S0BA_S@ancia, Jre L
Eirmn AIsnay (Brint ef typewrite name of sander.)
ARMiATio, OXlalews @000 | Guperintendent,

! (Title of sender.)

HoRity PAPONRSY Siand VILilame will be roturnsd te umdazke
lsaving Jarilsie Eeaday ovening Aprid 14%he Letler Teriews,

fariigis Inilan Joheel,da.

Charge :
(If notg paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID 2 By SENDER.
(Insert “In cash,” if 5o paid.)

Appropriation:

b PR
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1. Keep copy on this form for your files.

TO. OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM.

2. Mail confirmation fo addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. (O) Will NOT be accepted if p

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

MEMORANDUM COPY

OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

ted by Tele-

graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in

¥ lieu of original message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— . . = S
Paid “%*%  Word “*% _____ Government rate—Toll; $....... - =
(Day or night.)

sent byl ntoarn ‘mien

7 o 1o RAAPRS Sloprmpsnys
To. GORAPAL Agant Snok Iaiand Linos
83% Wdsmar PAIAIAG, Thlla.,Da

Telegraph Co.

GariisieyPa. Apwil 13,1910

Jomn Finntae, Ir.

(Date.)

o (Prin fsender.)
. - nt or typewrite name of sender.
faparintendent.

 (Titloofsemder)

Fisase AYFANSS %0 B4 %m&ﬂ!‘ roprosantative meat Mwm Wilid
Indian glyl aayeuts Anadaske, OXiahoma via feok foland foad e
Tussday avening sintoonth Man Basdle tealn ane chipseoe Yivae

etolealk,

Jarlisla Indilas 30h0el ,Pa.
Charge :
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAIDY v e o By SENDER.
(Insert ‘“In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriation: ___ S e R R

G—4580



INFORMATION REQUIRED UNDER DECLARATION OF POLICY

AN

Elimination of Ineligible Pupils from the Government Indian Schools.—In many of our boarding
schools Indian children are being educated at Government expense whose parents are amply able to
pay for their education and have public school facilities at or near their homes. Such children shall not
hereafter be enrolled in Government Indian schools supported by gratuity appropriations, except on
payment of actual per capita cost and transportation.

FOR ENROLLMENT AT CARLISLE SCHOOL.

Distance you live from nearest public school . ((£CE€L MW“ ....... _ Ptk

Why do you not attendy . i

Why do you want to come to Carlisle?...To. finish my. education

_ ) .
Fath-er 'S nameﬁgw %
M

Address 2

Tribe e.a_/d_a(_zo Degree of Indian blood... Y <L

How much land has he?. . ... .. - e e

What is his annual income from as sourzs?_......,,‘.... e Y AR RS U S S S
Mother’s name m .

Address...... Al - N Py 2 e R RS »
15 b o) oI, ot o oS Degree of Indian blood %CA—M

IS She alive?. ... i How much land has she? .3 .52
o .00
What is her approximate income from it all sources?_.%-::f}- &) e e b B
B p
How many brothers and sisters have you? :?..”«,?"}m e S

Signedcé:

I believe the answers given are correct.

D NS

Superintendent.




C. V. STINCHECUM MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO

SUPERINTENDENT 5-1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DIsB. AGENT
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
| UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
L; KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY

ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA
December 24th, IPI7.
Supt: John Francis, Jr.,
Carlisle, Pa.

wy desr Sir:

Enclosed herewith is the following check transferring funds
to yocur jurisdiction:

Ho. Name Fam,No, Amount
1858 John Francis, Jr. 282 C 850

(Emma Inhit Wams.)

W Wu@r%’ﬁ W

Supsrintendent.

HMeC
Enclosure/
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

AT S .

\
o = ,
|
NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-

o

3/ Zj DEGREE

No. NAME, AGE. TRIBE. : _"::““' VATION, 1F ENROLLED] IF NOT,
, ;&W&ML-/ t / ’
A&
Months| In WHAT GRADE tl’)islaucet f
in ORr RooAr, 0 neares =
o = school ]'mhﬁ(]: PRSI
ATE ENTERED, g . ¥ "
::Eg{i On it d“_tc S;’:-:::,r: ( Temporarily absent, onting, deserters, on sick leave,
-y = entering | of this e . e
S ]: i ment . pupil’'s special anthorities for enrollment, ete.)
here. | here. report. home.
j‘!_'., f ? !? To COUNTRY FroMm COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED
o 19 - - T -_.‘
APR 15 18185 APR-1 8 131
o
i
i
5 z o i
~ Lt lis]
; Bl 31 T T
Brogressdromi ~ oms, e S L | =l
(Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT. ocT, NOV. JAN, FEB, MAR. APR
@lassorgrade. ______ .. | ___l_. [ ORI S A (W SRR et v
iseademyors T oictandino et e s S el e sl l
Industrial._______ standing . | e il e e bt

Department)




Honorable Cate Seils
Commissioney of Indian Affairs
w&Bnlﬂg“n' De Co

gir:

The following case is submitted for your con-
gideration,

On Wednesday abeut two o'clock in the afier
neen, lrs. Nerhersen, the Dining-reen matron, missed
Iana ¥illiams, a full-bleed Cadde Indian girl, 15 vears
of age Trom her detail in the Dining-room where she had
been get at a task ef scrubbing., B5h e Lmmediately
searched for her and found her alene by the deer in
the basement of the Hining Hall. Other gzirls in the
detall reperted that ceorge Horn, a Plegan Indian
boy ef the Mackfeet Indlan regervation and a xitchen
bey, had besen with her there but had run out vefere
the Dining-room matren had arrived.

The girl admitted te Mrs, Bwing, the Lagron,
that she had improper relationship with the boy. She
alse admitted that prior to coning te this scherl, she
had Trequently had improper relationship with boys.
Geecrge Hern Tirst denled the charge and then admltted
that he had met her, the girl, under the cenditions
ment.tgagga as well as twe other times at the same place
and time.

Nrs. HOPhersen 1s a seriocus, earnest, welle
meaning woman who hHas been employed in the pesition fer
about six menths and has never been guilty to ny xnew-
ledge, of neglect of duty. Ohe has about 35 girls under

her and fer whem she is respensivle.

Hrana 13 @ backward sirl eof a comparative low
erder of intelligence. 8She has heretofors born a geoed
reputation and was net considered a bvad girl at ail.



(2)

I roquesi autherity te retura beth of these
pupils te thelr hemesn immediately fer the good of

the schoel, adviasing deth superintendents of the
facts se that 17 deemed advisable, a marriage can
be arranged in the future.

Veryntruly yours

Buperintendent.



\)(‘i)

April 15, 1913,

Hrs Ca Vo 3tinchecum
Superintendent Kiowa Agency
Anadaryie, Oklahona..

Dear Siri-

Om April 13th I wired you as follows,-

'Hot ity parents|Bama ¥illilamg will be returned
te Anadarke lean ? Cary " evening
APpril 15%h, Letter follows.®

The reasen Ter this aciion 18 that on
Wedneaday afterneen March 27, abeut two efoisck,
the Dining Reoen matron missed Zmma willlamg Trenm
her detail in the Dining Roem where she had heen
set at a task of scrubbing. ohe irmediately
searched fer her and feund her alone bW the door
in the basement of the Dining Hall, Other girls
in the 4etall reported te her that George Horn, a
Plegan Indian boy of the Blackfeet Indian reserva~
tien and a kXitchen bey had been with her there hut
had run out before the Nining Reem matron had
arrvived.

The girl admitted to JMrs., ©wing that she
had impreper relaticnshlp with the bey. sShe alse
adnitted that prier te couning to this scheel she
had Trequgnily had improper relatiensnip with beys.
geerge Ho Tirst denied the charge and then adw
mitted that he had met her, the girl, under the con-
1itiens mentioned as well as twe other times at the
game piace and tinme,

dince Emma arrived at the scheol last
Septexber, she has beorne an excellent reputatien
and was not eensidered a bvad girl at all. Gaorge
likewlse has borne a geed reputation.



(2)

DeVeStinchecun~Smma ¥illians

I have Deen autherized by the Ceomnissioner
ef Indlan ATfalrs te expel both the boy and the girl
for the geed of this institution, I am ddvising
you Tully ef all eof the facts se that 1f deemed
advisable, arrangements may be made Ter the boy
te marry the girl, They are beth, however, quite
ygung, ghe buing 15 vears of age and he 19 yoears
et arge.,

very truly yocurs

Superintendent.



5--164 3
“CONFIRMATION copy of official telegram.

(Should not be accepted for transmission, and will r-mt ke DEPARTMENT OF THE ]NTER’OR
accepted in lieu of original to support Company’s bill.) OFFICE OF INDIAN AEFAIRS

Receiver’s No. . Time filed—
| 540 £ e 0 el [ Words ________ m?t __________ Gov't Rate: Toll;§ .. - o =
SR el SRS S STV S s (Day ight) EIEVE
Sand by  (Carii sle). Washington, D. C.
NOSTRt. TELEGRAPH CO. ------Ap.zil--%ﬁ %_.1@1_3?_;..“

To Francle, Buperintendent,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Yours Twelfth, Authority granted expulsion Emma Williams and George

Horn. Letter follows. W

4-m—1z Assistant Commiesi: )ne
Ed-Schools

31017-1818
RHH,

Paid, charge Indian Office. d—1074
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> 5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
i_con. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 2 57
29364-18 FE E
3101718 OFFICE OF INDIAN A.,L FAIRS
G AC WASHINGTON K
APR 13 1818

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,

Supt. Carliele School.
My dear Mr. Francis:

In accordance with the recommendation con-
tained in your letter of April 4, and for the
reasoneg set out therein, authority is hereby grant-
ed for the expulsion of Emme Williams and Ceorge
Horn, pupils et your school.

Please see Section 107 and 108 of the
schoel rules. You ghould take up with the Super-
intendents of these pupils the matter of making

such arrangements as appear for the best good of

Very truly yours,

4 HCB 12
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Bre O, He LiDDS
Supsrviser in charge
Chileceo, DKlahomna.

April 15, 1918.

Deay 8irt-

‘mpis 18 te inferm you thaet by authority
of the Oomaissloner of Indian Affalrs, I have this
axpelled Trom this schooel, Tmma Willlams, a
day expel v »

gadde zirl Trom the Klowa Agency, Oklahcud.
VYery truly yours

Supsrintendent.



C. V. STINCHECUM MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE To

SUFERINTENDENT 5—1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DiSB. AGENT
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE / -
KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY f"\\P

ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA

April 233, 1918,

Mr. John Francis Jr.,
Sup't Carlyle Indian School,
Carlyle, Penn.

My dear ir. Francis:

A few days ago you wired me that Emma Williams would leave
Carlyls monday evening of this week. Your telegram does
not contain information as to the reason for her return
home and we do not know whether it is on account of ill-
ness or for other reascns. When transmitting this in-
formation to the parents of the girl, so that they could
come into town and meet her they naturally passed through
gseverak days of anxiety as to the girls condition.

I hope that you will k=sep this thought in mind and should
you, in the future find it necessary to notify us by
wire of the return home of any pupil you will advise us

as to the health of the pupil, so as to prevent unnscessary
anxisty.

Yours very truly,

R R )

Suparint2ndent.

CVvS:D



60 CX 11 16 17 4000

The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Carlisle,Pa,N April 15th 1918
Us 8. Indien School,

TO - GQVO Rt Ra 00. = nﬂ.

One tl’ Ticket to Anadarko,Ok.l.a. - = = = *FOV'T = & s o 3 W 4#37.9‘

Emma Williame
e s ii,



) sl . o
0 = 0%+ 3

g yew Ge 0oy

April
Twenty-Fourth,
2 ¥ 3 8

#re Ce Ve 3tinchecum,
Supts Kiowa Iundilan Agency,
Anadarko, Tkishoma

3y
I have before we & bill from the Cumberlasnd Valley

Railroead Go. sgainst thia school for #77.94, heing
trenscordatsdn Turnished Xumma :illiams at tae time

- of ner expiration from this institution.

¥nile this will be met from tue transportation

funds of this school, 1t would meenm thet in &s much
as it was necessary to dismiss this girl from school
because of her own wrongiul action that in all
fairness, &f#sshs has money of her own, the govern-
ment should be reimbursed for this expenditure.

1f Zmma has any property and can afford to reime
burse the GCovernment for this amount, I will be
glad if you will take steps to see that the smount
due of L37.94 is remitted.

3incerely yours,

JE-B Superintendent



C. V. STINCHECUM MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE To
SUPERINTENDENT 5-1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DisB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICEQ/

KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY 8
ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA July 1, 1918,
Mr. John I'ranels, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

58938 drawn for $37.94 against

ved the siznature of Em-

e

rece

nrned herewith,

H
o)
23

Yours very truly,

DO (T as—a——"

B: Superintendent.

e s A
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